SELECTBOARD
Mark L. Love

Carol Lynne Riches
Write-ins

Blanks

ASSESSOR
Kateri M. Clute
Write-ins
Blanks

ASSESSOR

Deirdre Louise Malone
Write-ins

Blanks

BOARD OF HEALTH
Julia N. Pingitore
Write-ins (All Others)
Blanks

CEMETERY COMMISSION
Christopher Stone
Write-ins

Blanks

LIBRARY TRUSTEE
Karen Hadlock Putney
Joanna A. MacGugan
Write-ins

Blanks

MUNICIPAL LIGHT BOARD
Emerson W. Wheeler, 111
Write-ins (All Others)
Blanks

Town of Paxton
Annual Town Election
May 9, 2022
Official Results

3 Years
269
337
0
11

(Vote for 1)

3 Years
486
0
131

(Vote for 1)

2 Years
497
0
120

(Vote for 1)

3 Years
483
3
131

(Vote for 1)

3 Years
504
0
113

(Vote for 1)

3 Years
446
363
0
425

(Vote for 2)

3 Years
483
1
133

(Vote for 1)

PLANNING BOARD
Neil A. Bagdis
Write-ins (All Others)
Blanks

RECREATION COMMISSION
Christina M. Olson
Write-ins (All Others)
Blanks

SWCRVSD COMMITTEE
Peter M. Schur
Write-ins

Blanks

WATER BOARD
Rodney S. Jenkins
Write-ins

Blanks

QUESTION 1
Yes

No

Blanks

QUESTION 2
Yes

No

Blanks

# of Absentee Voters:
# of In Person Voters:
Total # of Voters:

Total #of Registered Voters:
% Turnout:

5 Years (Vote for1)
466
2
149

3 Years (Vote for1)
492
3
122

3 Years (Vote for1)
486
0
131

3 Years (Vote for1)
490
0
127

338
270

368
230
19

22
595
617

3,544
17.4%



