## Town of Paxton Annual Town Election May 9, 2022 Official Results

SELECTBOARD	3 Years	(Vote for 1)	PLANNING BOARD	5 Years (Vote for 1)
Mark L. Love	269		Neil A. Bagdis	466
Carol Lynne Riches	337		Write-ins (All Others)	2
Write-ins	0		Blanks	149
Blanks	11			
			RECREATION COMMISSION	3 Years (Vote for 1)
ASSESSOR	3 Years	(Vote for 1)	Christina M. Olson	492
Kateri M. Clute	486		Write-ins (All Others)	3
Write-ins	0		Blanks	122
Blanks	131			
			SWCRVSD COMMITTEE	3 Years (Vote for 1)
ASSESSOR	2 Years	(Vote for 1)	Peter M. Schur	486
Deirdre Louise Malone	497		Write-ins	0
Write-ins	0		Blanks	131
Blanks	120	)		
			WATER BOARD	3 Years (Vote for 1)
BOARD OF HEALTH	3 Years	(Vote for 1)	Rodney S. Jenkins	490
Julia N. Pingitore	483		Write-ins	0
Write-ins (All Others)	3		Blanks	127
Blanks	131			
			QUESTION 1	
CEMETERY COMMISSION	3 Years	(Vote for 1)	Yes	338
Christopher Stone	504		No	270
Write-ins	0		Blanks	9
Blanks	113			
			QUESTION 2	
LIBRARY TRUSTEE	3 Years	(Vote for 2)	Yes	368
Karen Hadlock Putney	446	5	No	230
Joanna A. MacGugan	363		Blanks	19
Write-ins	0			
Blanks	425			
MUNICIPAL LIGHT BOARD	3 Years	(Vote for 1)		
Emerson W. Wheeler, III	483	-	# of Absentee Voters:	22
Write-ins (All Others)	1		# of In Person Voters:	595
Blanks	133		Total # of Voters:	
			Total #of Registered Voters:	3,544

**% Turnout:** 17.4%